OP \$65,00 4544730

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM578934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of the Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 006258 Frame 0733. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the Entire Interest and Goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.T. Physicians		03/09/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Regents of The University of Texas System	
Street Address:	210 West 7th Street	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	State Agency: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4544730	MY UTP
Registration Number:	4544731	MY UTP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (512) 322-5200

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Espenshade

Address Line 1: 1801 East 6th Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UTTH188US, UTTH189US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberlie Cilino
SIGNATURE:	/kac/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-tm-6358-0733#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-6358-0733#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006950 FRAME: 0068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.T. Physicians		03/09/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Regents of The University of Texas	
Street Address:	210 West 7th Street	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	State Agency: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4544730	MY UTP
Registration Number:	4544731	MY UTP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123225201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (512) 322-5200

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Espenshade

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2120

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UTTH188US/UTTH189US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberlie Cilino
SIGNATURE:	/kac/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=201603090924#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006958 FRAME: 0069

900446763

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into by U.T. Physicians ("Assignor"), as assignor, in favor of The Board of Regents of The University of Texas System ("Assignee"), as assignee, with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks MY UTP and MY UTP in the stylized form shown directly below (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks") and corresponding federal Registration Nos. 4,544,730 and 4,544,731 (hereinafter referred to as the "Registrations");



WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any rights and goodwill associated with the Marks and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks and the Registrations therefor, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks.

Assignor does hereby expressly agree that Assignee may singly, and without assistance or consent from Assignor, undertake procedures to record the transfer of the Registrations to Assignee in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In testimony whereof, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their officer(s) thereunto duly authorized.

U.T. Physicians
De Sallan
By: A of Marion
Name: Hndrw AFAS
Title:
Dated: 3-8-/6

RECORDED: 05/03/2028

ayatem / / /
By;
Name: <u>Craig Westerneier</u>
Title: Sr. Assoc. Athlowis Director
Dated: 3 / 9/16

The Board of Regents of The University of Texas

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006958 FRAME: 0034